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Rail element splice

centers

slots at 37• (953)

guardrail with bolt

Steel plate beam

(1.905 m)

6'-3"
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when S<3

for Type A

24 (610) min.
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or flatter

Slope 1:10

Hinge point
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Edge of
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6'-3" (1.905 m) Typical post spacing

s
t
e
e
l 

o
r
 

w
o

o
d
 
p
o
s
t
s

6
'-

0
''
 
(1
.8

3
 

m
)

(6
3
2
)

2
4
‡

(1
7
8
)

7

or flatter

Slope 1:10
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S

1

(See Detail)

Rail element splice

(953)

37•

(953)

37•

(953)

37•

(953)

37•

37• (953) Closed post spacing

(See Detail)

Rail element splice

Traffic

Traffic

beam guardrail

Steel plate

Block-outs

(1.905 m)

6'-3"

6'-3'' (1.905 m) typical post spacing

Double steel plate beam guardrail

unless otherwise shown.

All dimensions are in inches (millimeters)

 

(V:H).

displacement to units of horizontal displacement

All slope ratios are expressed as units of vertical

1-1-17

(Sheet 1 of 4)

GUARDRAIL

STEEL PLATE BEAM

STANDARD 630001-11

ELEVATION

TYPE A

SECTION A-A

ELEVATION

TYPE B

SECTION B-B

TYPE D

PLAN

GENERAL NOTES

A

A

A

A

B

B

**

*
*

2017

2017

1-1-12

back of g'rail behind curb.

to be steel.  Modified set

Added req. for 9 ft. posts

(1
.0

2
 

m
)

4
0
„
 
*

(8
1
0
)

3
1
‡

necessary.

from point of connection if

a distance of 25'-0" (7.62 m)

this dimension to match over

to an impact attenuator, adjust

When connecting Type D guardrail

be 31 (787).

minimum top of rail height shall

shall be 76„ (1.93 m) and the

shall be steel and the embedment

is less than 24 (610), the post

distance from the back of post

When "S" is less than 3 and the

for guardrail behind curb.

Rev. 'D' to less than 6 (150)

Added detail for leave-out.
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GUARDRAIL

STEEL PLATE BEAM

STANDARD 630001-11

(83)

3‚

(305)

12

(149)

5‡
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)

1
4

(1
7
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)

7

(2
2
)

‡

std. hex nut

Post bolt with

steel post.

W6x8.5 (W150x12.75)

W6x9 (W150x13.5) or

(200)

8

Std. flat washer

with 16d nails

toe-nailed to post

sawn timber blockout

12x6 (305x152) Rough sawn timber post

8x6 (200x150) Rough

past nut

more than ‚ (6)

Bolt not to extend

(314)

12…

(1
5
2
)

6

(3
5
6
)

1
4

max.

8… (213)

Toe nail w/ 16D nail.

min.

4 (102)

  All holes ƒ (20) dia.

Note:
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)
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)

7
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(1
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)5‡

(…
)10

(22)

‡

(22)

‡(108)

4‚

(152)

6

(102)

4
(44)

1ƒ

(7
6
)

3

(1
0
2
)

4

(32)

1‚

~

As required

(6)

“

(8)

Š

(18)

•

suit bolt

of recess to

Dia. and depth

~

N
.C
. 

2

†
 
(1

6
) (32)

1‚

1‹ (37)

or

1Š (33)

STEEL POST CONSTRUCTION

BLOCKOUT OPTION

TWO-PIECE WOOD

WOOD POST CONSTRUCTION

STEEL POST DETAILS

WOOD BLOCK-OUT AND

POST OR SPLICE BOLT & NUT

~
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Post bolt with

~
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GUARDRAIL

STEEL PLATE BEAM

STANDARD 630001-11

(700|)

27•|

(216)

8•

(2
5
5
)

1
0

(3
1
0
)

1
2
‚

~

rail element

Class A

(159)

6‚

Lap

12• (318)

(108)

4‚

(108)

4‚

(51)

2

(51)

2

Slotted hole

ƒx2• (19x64)

Traffic

element

Class A rail

holes for † (M16) splice bolts

žx 1„ (23 x 76) Slotted

• (13) Steel plate ‰(5) Steel plate

1Š (33) Dia. hole

(6)

‚
(35)

1…

(3
8
)

1
•

(70)

2ƒ

(7
6
)

3

(51)

2

(102)

4

(102)

4

(102)

4

(51)

2

(408)

16

on traffic barrier terminals.

cable assembly to guardrail when required

Anchor plate T shall be used to attach

NOTE

Neutral axis

Rail element

face. (8 required)

washer on front

Post bolt with

ƒ (20) Dia. hole

(2
5)

1(51)

2

(4
4
)

1
ƒ

(73)

2‡

washer placed under locknut

splice bolts with std. galv.

žx 3 (23 x 76) Slots for

ƒx3• (19x89) Slotted hole 1 (25) Dia. holes

(102)

4

(108)

4‚

(108)

4‚

(152)

6

(8
9
)

3
•

(8
9
)

3
•

(914)

36

(8
6
)

3
…

(51)

2

will not be permitted.

Externally threaded studs protruding from the surface of the concrete

 

the surface of the concrete.

or self-drilling anchor bolts. The anchor cone shall be set flush with

The standard end shoe shall be attached to the concrete with pre-drilled

 

be tightened only to a point that will allow guardrail movement.

joint, the bolts shall be provided with a locknut or double nut and shall

When end shoe is attached to a bridge parapet which has an expansion

NOTE

(184)

7‚

(578)

22ƒ

(76)

3

(108)

4‚

(108)

4‚

(108)

4‚

(108)

4‚

(51)

2

(3
1
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)

1
2
‚

(8
9
)

3
•

(8
9
)

3
•

1 (25) Dia. holes

(762)

30

Slotted Holes

žx 1„ (23 x 29)
Slotted hole (optional)

ƒ x 2• (19 x 64)1

(8
6
)

3
…

END SECTION

RAIL ELEMENT SPLICE

ANCHOR PLATE T DETAILS

END SHOE

ALTERNATE END SHOE

1

~

2017

ENGINEER OF POLICY AND PROCEDURES

2017

(1016)

40

(381)

15

(127)

5

(M24x178)

1x7

Symm. about ~

and „ (3) washer

nuts or locknuts

1 (M24) double

galvanized cable

ƒ (19) dia. (6x19)

~

(3
8
)

1
• (3

2
)

1
‚

CABLE ASSEMBLY entire length)

(stud threaded

Fitting and Stud

Standard Swage

Tighten to taut tension.

(42,800 lbs. (190 kN) min. breaking strength)
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GUARDRAIL

STEEL PLATE BEAM

STANDARD 630001-11

L

ground line

Finished backfill (CA 11)

Aggregate 

or hard slag fill.

top of rock ledge

Note:  Ledge line is

Drilled hole

W
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„
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)
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0
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) 
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V W

L

Steel Post Wood Post

(610)

24

(458)

18

(530)

21

(203)

8

(580)

23

(250)

10

PLAN 

ELEVATION

MATERIAL IS ENCOUNTERED

FOOTING FOR POST WHEN IMPERVIOUS

GUARDRAIL PLACED BEHIND CURB

4'-0" (1.2 m) < D < 12'-0" (3.7 m)

(0 - 152)

0 - 6

(305)

12

(368)

14•

(419)

16•

(203)

8

(250)

10

(> 787 - 1.02 m)

> 31 - 40„

(> 152 - 458)

> 6 - 18

(> 458 - 787)

> 18 - 31

(305 - 0)

12 - 0

design speeds greater than 45 mph.

Note: 'D' shall not exceed 6 (152) for

2017

2017

L

Ledge
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D

line

ground

Finished

PLAN 

ELEVATION

10 (250) min. for wood post

8 (200) min. for steel post
10 (250) min. for wood post

8 (200) min. for steel post

max.

2 (50)

20 (510) min. for wood post

18 (460) min. for steel post

max.

2 (50)

sides smoothed

overlapping core holes with

Leave-out from paving or

backfill (CA 11)

Aggregate

pavement

HMA or PCC

(steel shown)

Steel or wood post

(steel shown)

Steel or wood post

MATERIAL IS ENCOUNTERED

LEAVE-OUT FOR POST WHEN PAVED

not shorten post.

MATERIAL IS ENCOUNTERED, but do

FOOTING FOR POST WHEN IMPERVIOUS

If greater than 8 (200) apply

Material (CLSM)

Low-strength

HMA or Controlled

0 < D < 6 (150 m)


	219-630001-11_SteelPlateBeamGrdrail-017
	219-630001-11_SteelPlateBeamGrdrail-018
	219-630001-11_SteelPlateBeamGrdrail-019
	219-630001-11_SteelPlateBeamGrdrail-020

